

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 13574 OF 2012
(Jagdish Mantri & Ors. V/s State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's
Orders.

Mr. S.A.Mohta, Adv./Appellant.
Mr. M.M.Agnihotri, Adv./R-2

CORAM : A. P. Bhangale, J
DATE : 23rd July, 2013.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 2638 OF 2012

Heard.

Application is for condonation of four days delay,
which is not seriously objected.

Hence, for the reasons stated in the application
and in the interest of justice, delay is condoned.

Application disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE

yadav