

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICTION (F) No.3369 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL No. 685 OF 2013

(Jagdish Gulabchand Mantri (Dead) through his Lrs Vs. State of Maharashtra through S.D.O.
and LAO., Akola & anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S. A. Mohta, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri M.M.Agnihotri, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Shri M A Kadu, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE, J.
DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2017.

By way of last chance, further four weeks' time
is granted for filing private paper book, failing which the
appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to this
Court.

Application is disposed of.

JUDGE